
 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Body (MidA RPB) 

Webinar Participant List 
 

December 8, 2016 4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  

Regional Planning Body Members/Alternates

Joe Atangan 

Physical Scientist, U.S. Fleet Forces 

Command, U.S. Navy, Chairman Joint 

Chiefs of Staff 

Email: joe.atangan@navy.mil 

 

Hoyt Battey 

Water Energy Deployment Manager, 

Water Power Technologies, 

U.S. Department of Energy 

Email: hoyt.battey@ee.doe.gov 

 

Leann Bullin 

Program Manager, 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management,  

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: leann.bullin@boem.gov 

 

Lisa Croft 

Fisheries Policy Analyst, 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration, U.S. Department of 

Commerce 

Email: lisa.croft@noaa.gov 

 

Darlene Finch 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Coordinator, 

National Ocean Service, Office for Coastal 

Management, National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric Administration, U.S. 

Department of Commerce 

Email: darlene.finch@noaa.gov 

 

Simon Gore 

Offshore Wind and Ocean Renewable 

Energy, Environmental Science & Policy 

Specialist, U.S. Department of Energy 

Email: simon.gore@ee.doe.gov 

 

John Kennedy 

Director, Mid-Atlantic Gateway Office, 

Maritime Administration, 

U.S. Department of Transportation 

Email: john.kennedy@dot.gov 

 

Robert LaBelle (Federal Co-Lead) 

Senior Advisor to the Director,  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

 

Sherilyn Lau 

Acting Team Leader 

Ocean and Dredge Disposal Program, 

Region 3, U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency 

Email: lau.sherilyn@epa.gov 

 

Charles LoBue 

Clean Water Division, Dredging, 

Sediments, and Oceans Section, Region 2, 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: lobue.charles@epa.gov 

 

Laura McKay 

Program Manager, 

Virginia Coastal Zone Management 

Program 

Email: laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov 
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* Based on webinar registrations on December 8, 2016. 

 

Gwynne Schultz (State Co-Lead) 

Senior Coastal and Ocean Policy Advisor, 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: gwynne.schultz@maryland.gov 

 

Robert Scarborough 

Environmental Program Manager,  

Coastal Programs, Delaware 

Email: bob.scarborough@state.de.us 

 

Chris Scraba 

Deputy Chief, Waterways Management 

Branch, 5th District, U.S. Coast Guard,  

Department of Homeland Security 

Email: chris.p.scraba@uscg.mil 

 

Elizabeth Semple 

Manager, Office of Coastal and Land Use 

Planning, NJDEP, New Jersey 

Email: elizabeth.semple@dep.nj.gov 

 

Joe Sieber 

Water Program Specialist, Office of Water 

Resources Planning, Department of 

Environmental Protection, Pennsylvania 

Email: josieber@pa.gov 

 

Doug Simpson 

Marine Information Specialist, Waterways 

Management Branch 5th District, 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Department of Homeland Security 

Email: douglas.c.simpson@uscg.mil 

Webinar Participants*

Fred Akers 

Great Egg Harbor River Council 

Email: fred.akers13@gmail.com 

 

Robert Alpern 

Hudson Estuary Program Citizens 

Advisory Committee 

Email: bobalp140@aol.com 

 

Eva Barnett 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: films@greenfireproductions.org 

 

Ruth Boettcher 

VA Department of Game and Inland 

Fisheries 

Email: ruth.boettcher@dgif.virginia.gov 

 

Marci Bortman 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: mbortman@tnc.org 

 

Rob Brumbaugh 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: rbrumbaugh@tnc.org 

 

 

Aimee Bushman 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: abushman@clf.org 

 

Charles Caruso 

Barnegat Bay Partnership 

Email: charles.m.caruso@gmail.com 

 

Ali Chase 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: achase@nrdc.org 

 

Jesse Cleary 

Duke University 

Email: jesse.cleary@duke.edu 

 

Peter Clouse 

New York State Department of State 

Email: peter.clouse@dos.state.ny.us 

 

Sean Cosgrove 

Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation 

Email: sean.cosgrove@moore.org 

 

Robert Crimian 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: rcrimian@tnc.org 
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Jeff Dement 

American Littoral Society 

Email: jeff@littoralsociety.org 

 

Michele Desautels 

United States Coast Guard 

Email: michele.e.desautels@uscg.mil 

 

Tim Dillingham 

American Littoral Society 

Email: tim@littoralsociety.org 

 

Margaret Flanagan 

Waterfront Alliance 

Email: mflanagan@waterfrontalliance.org 

 

Michael Flynn 

Michael Baker International 

Email: michael.flynn@mbakerintl.com 

 

Kurt Fuchs 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: secretary@easternli.surfrider.org 

 

Kaity Goldsmith 

MARCO 

Email: kgoldsmith@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Tim Goodspeed 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: tim.goodspeed@noaa.gov 

 

Matt Gove 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: mgove@surfrider.org 

 

Elizabeth Gowell 

ESS Group, Inc. 

Email: lgowell@essgroup.com 

 

Brent Greenfield 

National Ocean Policy Coalition 

Email: brent.greenfield@oceanpolicy.com 

 

 

Sara Guiltinan 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: sara.guiltinan@boem.gov 

 

Katie Guttenplan 

Ecology and Environment 

Email: kguttenplan@ene.com 

 

Patrick Halpin 

Marine Geospatial Ecology Lab, Duke 

University 

Email: phalpin@duke.edu 

 

Addie Haughey 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: ahaughey@oceanconservancy.org 

Kevin Hassell 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: kevin.hassell@dep.nj.gov 

 

Annie Hawkins 

Fisheries Survival Fund 

Email: ahawkins@kelleydrye.com 

 

Matthew Heim 

Assateague Coastal Trust 

Email: staff@actforbays.org 

 

Arlo Hemphill 

MARCO 

Email: ahemphill@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Helen Henderson 

American Littoral Society 

Email: helen@littoralsociety.org 

 

Amy Henderson-Harr 

State University of New York College at 

Cortland 

Email: amy.henderson-harr@cortland.edu 
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Kimberly Hernandez 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: 

kimberly.hernandez@maryland.gov 

 

Mary Hogue 

North American Marine Environment 

Protection Association 

Email: m.hogue@namepa.net 

 

Christine Hopper 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: chopper@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Sherryll Huber Jones 

Atlantic States Marine Fisheries 

Commission, New York State Department 

of Environmental Conservation 

Email: sherryll.jones@dec.ny.gov 

 

Chris Huch 

Jacques Cousteau National Estuarine 

Research Reserve 

Email: huch@marine.rutgers.edu 

 

Onni Irish 

United States Coast Guard 

Email: onni.b.irish@uscg.mil 

 

Todd Janeski 

Virginia Commonwealth University 

Email: tvjaneski@vcu.edu 

 

Mary Kadzielski 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: mary@greenfireproductions.org 

 

Catherine King 

City University of New York Grad Center 

Email: cking3@gradcenter.cuny.edu 

 

Louis Kleinman 

Waterfront Alliance 

Email: lkleinman@waterfrontalliance.org 

 

 

Arthur Kopelman 

Coastal Research and Education Society of 

Long Island 

Email: president@cresli.org 

 

Maureen Krause 

Hofstra University 

Email: biomkk@hofstra.edu 

 

Rebecca Kusa 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: rkusa@wcs.org 

 

Katrina Lassiter 

WA State Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: katrina.lassiter@dnr.wa.gov 

 

Michelle Lennox 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: michelle.lennox@noaa.gov 

 

Tony MacDonald 

Urban Coast Institute 

Email: amacdona@monmouth.edu 

 

Nedean Maddox 

Tuckerton Waterways Commission 

Email: lbirealtornedean@gmail.com 

 

Susan Maresca 

New York State Department of 

Environmental Conservation 

Email: susan.maresca@dec.ny.gov 

 

Ashleigh McCord 

Washington State Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: ashleigh.mccord@dnr.wa.gov 

 

Anne Merwin 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: amerwin@oceanconservancy.org 
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Stew Michels 

Delaware  Division of Fish and Wildlife  

Email: stewart.michels@state.de.us 

 

Katie Morgan 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: kmorgan@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Kate Morrison 

MARCO 

Email: kmorrison@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Eileen Munsch 

Randall's Island Park Alliance 

Email: eileen.munsch@randallsisland.org 

 

Robert Nyman 

United States Environmental Protection 

Agency 

Email: nyman.robert@epa.gov 

 

Jay Odell 

MidA Portal Team 

Email: jodell@tnc.org 

 

Steven Oliveri 

City University of New York 

Email: s_m_oliveri@hotmail.com 

 

Katherine Phillips 

Maryland Coastal Bays Program 

Email: kphillips@mdcoastalbays.org 

 

Kristy Phillips 

Virginia Aquarium Stranding Response 

Email: kmphilli@virginiaaquarium.com 

 

Kathy Phillips 

Assateague Coastal Trust 

Email: coastkeeper@actforbays.org 

 

Ann Powers 

Elisabeth Haub School of Law at Pace 

University 

Email: apowers@law.pace.edu 

 

 

Ronald Rapp 

TE SubCom 

Email: rrapp@subcom.com 

 

Casey Reeves 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management  

Email: casey.reeves@boem.gov 

 

Meghan Rickard 

New York State Department of 

Environmental Conservation 

Email: meghan.rickard@dec.ny.gov 

 

Nicole Rodi 

Delaware Coastal Programs 

Email: nicole.rodi@state.de.us 

 

Nikki Rovner 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: nrovner@tnc.org 

 

Emily Runnells 

New York Natural Heritage Program 

Email: emily.runnells@dec.ny.gov 

 

Christine Santora 

Stony Brook University 

Email: christine.santora@stonybrook.edu 

 

Partick Sheppard 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: patrick.sheppard@dep.nj.gov 

 

Sydney Sheridan 

TE SubCom 

Email:  

ssheridan@subcom.com 

 

Emily Shumchenia 

E&C Enviroscape 

Email: emily.shumchenia@gmail.com 

Paul Sieswerda 

Gotham Whale 

Email: paul@gothamwhale.org 
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David Snider 

United States Coast Guard 

Email: david.b.snider@uscg.mil 

 

Pete Stauffer 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: pstauffer@surfrider.org 

 

Val Stori 

CEG 

Email: valstori@yahoo.com 

 

Chris Tompsett 

Naval Undersea Warfare Center Division 

Newport 

Email: christopher.tompsett@navy.mil 

 

Amy Trice 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: atrice@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Judy Tucker 

MARCO 

Email: jtucker@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Jenna Valente 

American Littoral Society 

Email: j.valente@littoralsociety.org 

 

Karl Vilacoba 

Monmouth University 

Email: kvilacob@monmouth.edu 

David Wallace 

Wallace & Associates 

Email: dhwallace@aol.com 

 

Judith Weis 

Rutgers University 

Email: jweis@andromeda.rutgers.edu 

 

Sarah Whelan 

American Littoral Society 

Email: sarah@littoralsociety.org 

 

Sarah Wilkins 

Maryland Sea Grant Extension Program 

Email: sarah.wilkins@maryland.gov 

 

Nisha Witt 

Aesop Technologies 

Email: nishawitt.aesop@gmail.com 

 

Amanda Yanchury 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: ayanchury@clf.org 

 

Sarah Zappala 

HDR 

Email: szappala@hdrinc.com 

 

 

 

Meridian Institute 

Laura Cantral 

Partner 

Email: lcantral@merid.org 

Jeana Connaughton 

Senior Project Coordinator 

Email:  jeconnaughton@merid.org 

Ingrid Irigoyen 

Senior Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: irigoyen@merid.org 

Meghan Massaua 

Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: mmassaua@merid.org 

 

Orion McCarthy 

Project Assistant 

Email:  omccarthy@merid.org




